

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 06/06/2019

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: June 06, 2019

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
001	C22931	MPR200-255	3	HARVEY CONTRACTORS INC. DBA AMERICAN STRIPING COMPANY	\$3,500,000.00	\$3,505,808.20	100.17%	\$5,808.20
Letting Totals			3		\$3,500,000.00	\$3,505,808.20	100.17%	\$5,808.20

Vendor Ranking

Contract Description:

Contract ID: C22931

REGION 2 BOUNDRIES - ALL 14 COUNTIES

This project consist of the removal and installation pavement markings along various highways withing Region 2 boundaries. The work consist of, but no limited too removal of existing pavement markings, and install new.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$3,500,000.00	99.83%	100.00%
1	1701	HARVEY CONTRACTORS INC. DBA AMERICAN STRIPING COMPANY	\$3,505,808.20	100.00%	100.17%
2	1587	INNOVATIVE MARKING SYSTEMS, INC.	\$3,762,647.60	107.33%	107.50%
3	607A	ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC	\$3,897,418.35	111.17%	111.35%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22931

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1701 HARVEY CONTRACTORS INC		(2) 1587 INNOVATIVE MARKING SYSTEMS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS				LCC:			
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	5,857.000 SF	0.50000	2,928.50	0.60000	3,514.20	1.20000	7,028.40
202-00251	Removal of Pavement Marking (Asphalt Grooving)	583,853.000 SF	0.80000	467,082.40	0.60000	350,311.80	0.55000	321,119.15
202-00252	Removal of Pavement Marking (Concrete Grooving)	789,347.000 SF	0.90000	710,412.30	0.60000	473,608.20	0.65000	513,075.55
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	41,407.80000	41,407.80	25,000.00000	25,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
626-01104	Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000 L S	2,500.00000	2,500.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
627-00008	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	24,071.000 GAL	54.00000	1,299,834.00	65.00000	1,564,615.00	65.00000	1,564,615.00
627-01010	Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type I)(Inlaid)	28,889.000 SF	10.00000	288,890.00	11.00000	317,779.00	10.50000	303,334.50
627-02010	Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type II) (Inlaid)	54,690.000 SF	10.50000	574,245.00	12.00000	656,280.00	11.50000	628,935.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	20.000 DAY	100.00000	2,000.00	400.00000	8,000.00	1,200.00000	24,000.00
630-00015	Uniformed Traffic Control Coordination	840.000 HOUR	120.00000	100,800.00	20.00000	16,800.00	150.00000	126,000.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	16.000 EACH	10.00000	160.00	10.00000	160.00	65.00000	1,040.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	26.000 EACH	10.00000	260.00	10.00000	260.00	65.00000	1,690.00
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	8.000 EACH	10.00000	80.00	10.00000	80.00	65.00000	520.00
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000 EACH	100.00000	200.00	100.00000	200.00	2,200.00000	4,400.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22931

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1701 HARVEY CONTRACTORS INC		(2) 1587 INNOVATIVE MARKING SYSTEMS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	120.000 EACH	5.00000	600.00	5.00000	600.00	35.00000	4,200.00
630-80364	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	120.000 EACH	5.00000	600.00	5.00000	600.00	70.00000	8,400.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	200.000 EACH	5.00000	1,000.00	5.00000	1,000.00	6.45000	1,290.00
630-80520	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	100.000 DAY	50.00000	5,000.00	400.00000	40,000.00	650.00000	65,000.00
630-85041	Mobile Attenuator	20.000 DAY	100.00000	2,000.00	100.00000	2,000.00	650.00000	13,000.00
Section Totals:				\$3,500,000.00		\$3,505,808.20		\$3,762,647.60
Contract Grand Totals				\$3,500,000.00		\$3,505,808.20		\$3,762,647.60

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22931

				(3) 607A ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS				LCC:			
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	5,857.000	SF	0.85000	4,978.45				
202-00251	Removal of Pavement Marking (Asphalt Grooving)	583,853.000	SF	0.55000	321,119.15				
202-00252	Removal of Pavement Marking (Concrete Grooving)	789,347.000	SF	0.85000	670,944.95				
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000	L S	27,500.00000	27,500.00				
626-01104	Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000	L S	10,000.00000	10,000.00				
627-00008	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	24,071.000	GAL	69.25000	1,666,916.75				
627-01010	Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type I)(Inlaid)	28,889.000	SF	11.95000	345,223.55				
627-02010	Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type II) (Inlaid)	54,690.000	SF	12.95000	708,235.50				
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	20.000	DAY	550.00000	11,000.00				
630-00015	Uniformed Traffic Control Coordination	840.000	HOUR	125.00000	105,000.00				
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	16.000	EACH	10.00000	160.00				
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	26.000	EACH	10.00000	260.00				
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	8.000	EACH	10.00000	80.00				
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000	EACH	500.00000	1,000.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22931

				(3) 607A ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS					LCC:		
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	120.000	EACH	10.00000	1,200.00				
630-80364	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	120.000	EACH	15.00000	1,800.00				
630-80380	Traffic Cone	200.000	EACH	5.00000	1,000.00				
630-80520	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	100.000	DAY	100.00000	10,000.00				
630-85041	Mobile Attenuator	20.000	DAY	550.00000	11,000.00				
Section Totals:					\$3,897,418.35				
Contract Grand Totals					\$3,897,418.35				

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 06/06/2019

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 2

Contract ID: C22931

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	202-00250 Removal of Pavement Marking	5,857.000	0.50000	0.60000 SF	2,928.50	3,514.20	120.00%	585.70
0010	202-00251 Removal of Pavement Marking (Asphalt Grooving)	583,853.00	0.80000	0.60000 SF	467,082.40	350,311.80	75.00%	-116,770.60
0015	202-00252 Removal of Pavement Marking (Concrete Grooving)	789,347.00	0.90000	0.60000 SF	710,412.30	473,608.20	66.67%	-236,804.10
0020	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	41,407.80000	25,000.00000 L S	41,407.80	25,000.00	60.38%	-16,407.80
0025	626-01104 Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000	2,500.00000	45,000.00000 L S	2,500.00	45,000.00	1800.00%	42,500.00
0030	627-00008 Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	24,071.000	54.00000	65.00000 GAL	1,299,834.00	1,564,615.00	120.37%	264,781.00
0035	627-01010 Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type I)(Inlaid)	28,889.000	10.00000	11.00000 SF	288,890.00	317,779.00	110.00%	28,889.00
0040	627-02010 Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type II)(Inlaid)	54,690.000	10.50000	12.00000 SF	574,245.00	656,280.00	114.29%	82,035.00
0045	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	20.000	100.00000	400.00000 DAY	2,000.00	8,000.00	400.00%	6,000.00
0050	630-00015 Uniformed Traffic Control Coordination	840.000	120.00000	20.00000 HOUR	100,800.00	16,800.00	16.67%	-84,000.00
0055	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	16.000	10.00000	10.00000 EACH	160.00	160.00	100.00%	0.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 06/06/2019

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 2

Contract ID: C22931

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0060	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	26.000	10.00000	10.00000 EACH	260.00	260.00	100.00%	0.00
0065	630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	8.000	10.00000	10.00000 EACH	80.00	80.00	100.00%	0.00
0070	630-80358 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000	100.00000	100.00000 EACH	200.00	200.00	100.00%	0.00
0075	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	120.000	5.00000	5.00000 EACH	600.00	600.00	100.00%	0.00
0080	630-80364 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	120.000	5.00000	5.00000 EACH	600.00	600.00	100.00%	0.00
0085	630-80380 Traffic Cone	200.000	5.00000	5.00000 EACH	1,000.00	1,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0090	630-80520 Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	100.000	50.00000	400.00000 DAY	5,000.00	40,000.00	800.00%	35,000.00
0095	630-85041 Mobile Attenuator	20.000	100.00000	100.00000 DAY	2,000.00	2,000.00	100.00%	0.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$3,500,000.00	\$3,505,808.20	100.17%	\$5,808.20
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$3,500,000.00	\$3,505,808.20	100.17%	\$5,808.20